



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8829/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33769/2024, CRL.M.A.**
33770/2024
SHIVRAJ SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohnish Nirwan, Mr. Yash
Tewari, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP
SI Divya, PS Sonia Vihar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
02.12.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any