



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8829/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33769/2024 INTERIM EX-
PARTE ORDER, CRL.M.A. 33770/2024 EXEMPTION F ROM
FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.
SHIVRAJ SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Mr. Rahul
Kumar Sharma, Ms. Tripti Sinha, Ms.
Anjali Ahlawat, Ms. Vaishali Mangal,
Mr. Shivraj Yadav, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Urvashi PS Sonia Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
10.10.2025

No time left.

List on 09.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025