



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8829/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33769-70/2024**

SHIVRAJ SINGH YADAV & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. ...Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Divyang Kishwan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that the matter has been compounded between the parties, before the learned Trial Court and the present petition has become infructuous.
2. Accordingly, the present petition alongwith pending applications are disposed of, as having become infructuous.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ns/GJ